## 502708229 03/05/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMAR GARCIA LOPEZ	03/05/2014
ENRIQUE AVELAR SECADA	03/05/2014
JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ	03/05/2014
MURAD KURWA	03/05/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEXTRONICS AP, LLC	
Street Address:	305 INTERLOCKEN PARKWAY	
City:	BROOMFIELD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14198399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (408)530-9797

 Phone:
 408-530-9700

 Email:
 tom@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEX-31501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
Signature:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
	PATENT

502708229 REEL: 032359 FRAME: 0423

Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_03_05_14#page1.tif source=assignment_03_05_14#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032359 FRAME: 0424

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-31501

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Omar Garcia Lopez, Pedro Aleiandr Gonzalez, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented identified application for United States Letters Patent:	o Ahunada Quintero, d certain new and usef	ful improvements as described and set forth in the below-
Title of Invention: ESCAPE ROUTES		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, <u>Flextronics AP, LLC</u> , a comporation of the hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	ine circle right, and a	
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY COT which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned at Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title a Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitute to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letter	nd transferrent, and by nd interest in and to so n the same in the Unite tutions, conversions, r as it would have been ars Patent.	aid invention, said application for United States Letters and all countries throughout the world including eissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, ver Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for sa said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	ignment and transfer t id invention and impr	ovement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto u
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu	nto signed their name	s to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
//per		MAIZCH 5, 2014
// Jómas/Garcia Lopez		Date
Pedro Alejandro Ahumada Quintero		Date
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		March 5/2014  Date
Enrique Avelar Secada	······································	Date
Murad Kurwa		Date
Man Carlos Gonzalez	reason of the second of the se	March 5/2014.
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On before me, Lopez, Pedro Ahumada, Enrique Avelar Secada, Murad Kurwa evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hi behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	s/her/their signature(s)	on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of th		
	WITNESS my h	and and official seal.
SEAL		
	Sign	ature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032359 FRAME: 0425

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-31501

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Omar Go Gonzalez, hereinafter referred to as "A identified application for United State	SSIGNURS", nave i	lejandro A in vented ce	humada Quintero. En rtain new and useful	rique Avelar Secada, Mur improvements as describe	ad Kurwa and Juan Carlos d and set forth in the below-
Title of Invention: ESCAPE ROUTI					
Date of execution of application:			Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, Flextronics And thereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNE Letters Patent which may be granted"	E", is desirous of acc on the same;	quiring me	entre ngni, tide and i	interest in sale invention o	are approximation and the
NOW THEREFORE, TO which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee, and Assignee's successors Patent, and any Letters Patent which any divisions, renewals, continuation to be held and enjoyed by said Assig and transfer not been made, to the fin	gnors have sold, assi and assigns, all right may hereafter be gra is in whole or in part nee as fully and excl ll end and term of an	gned and to t, title and in anted on the t, substitution lusively as in the Letters P	ansterred, and by the nterest in and to said e same in the United ! ons, conversions, reis it would have been he eatent.	invention, said application States and all countries the sues, prolongations or ext ald and enjoyed by said As	n for United States Letters oughout the world including ensions thereof, said interest signors had this assignment
Assignors further agree the prosecution of said application and/of Letters Patent and for the reissue the lawfully may request, to obtain or musuid Assignee, or Assignee's success	or applications, exect reof, and instrument aintain Letters Paten ors and assigns.	ute, verity, s of assign it for said it	acknowledge and definent and transfer their ivention and improve	eof, and will perform such ment in any and all count	other acts as Assignee ries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignors hav	e hercunto	signed their names to	this assignment on the da	tes indicated below.
0.00	I			Da	le .
Omar Garcia	Lopez				
		2			
Pedro Alejano	dro Ahumada Quinte	его		D	ate
•					
Enrique Avel	ar Secada		•	D	ate
makm. h				315/2	014
Murag Kurw	8	<u> </u>	•		ate h
Juan Carlos	Gonzalez	<u></u>	-	D	ate
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF		_			
On Lopez, Pedro Ahumada, Enrique A evidence to be the person(s) whose the same in his/her/their authorized behalf of which the person(s) acted	name(s) is/are subscr capacity(ies), and th d, executed the instri	at by his/he ument.	r/their signature(s) on	the instrument the person(	s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
			WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
SEAL				Chian P. S. C.	
			Signatur	e of Notary Public	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032359 FRAME: 0426